

EXHAUST

5
6

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
5.070—TAIL PIPE			
Pipe.....	200442	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	296	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	1	1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	205	1	1
5.072—TAIL PIPE BRACKET			
Bracket.....	201548	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-12 x 3/4" Hx. Hd. Tap.....	445	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	2	2
5.075—TAIL PIPE TO EXHAUST MUFFLER CLAMP			
Clamp.....	201386	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	296	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	1	1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	205	1	1
5.080—TAIL PIPE HANGER			
Hanger.....	201394	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1 3/4" Hx. Hd. Spec.....	201393	1	1
Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg.....	300	1	1
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx. Sl. Lt.....	299	1	1
Cotterpin, 1/16" x 3/8".....	298	1	1
5.082—TAIL PIPE HANGER BUSHING—(Insulator)			
Bushing.....	201392	1	1
Washer.....	201390	1	1
Retainer.....	201391	1	1
5.084—TAIL PIPE EXHAUST DEFLECTOR			
Deflector.....	201789	1	1

COOLING

6.000—FAN BLADE			
Blade.....	200144	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. (with L/W).....	200352	4	4
6.015—FAN PULLEY			
Pulley—up to Serial F47-1409, K100-1410—4 3/8" Diam.....	201940	1	1
Pulley—after Serial F47-1409, K100-1410—5 1/4" Diam.....	200145	1	1
Hub.....	200146	1	1
6.025—FAN BELT			
Belt, 42"—up to Serial F47-1409, K100-1410.....	200444	1	1
Belt, 43"—after Serial F47-1409, K100-1410.....	201822	1	1
6.300—WATER PUMP			
Pump.....	200147	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd.....	211	3	3
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	212	1	1
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	192	4	4
Gasket, Pump to Block.....	200148	1	1
6.310—WATER PUMP BODY			
Body.....	200149	1	1
Plug, 3/8" Pipe Sq. Hd.....	200061	1	1
6.320—WATER PUMP DRIVE SHAFT			
Shaft (includes Bearing).....	200151	1	1
Sleeve.....	200152	1	1
Seal.....	200153	1	1
Snap Ring.....	200154	1	1

COOLING

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
6.330—WATER PUMP IMPELLER			
Impeller (includes Seals).....	200155	1	1
6.340—WATER PUMP COVER			
Cover.....	200156	1	1
Bolt, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-18 x $\frac{3}{8}$ " Fl. Hd.....	215	4	4
Gasket.....	200157	1	1
6.400—RADIATOR			
Radiator.....	200445	1	1
Bolt, $\frac{3}{8}$ "-16 x $1\frac{1}{2}$ " Rd. Hd. Carriage.....	321	2	2
Lockwasher, $\frac{3}{8}$ " Med.....	192	2	2
Nut, $\frac{3}{8}$ "-16 Hx.....	204	2	2
Cap, Filler.....	200448	1	1
Draincock.....	200449	1	1
6.410—THERMOSTAT			
Thermostat.....	200160	1	1
Adaptor Ring.....	200161	1	1
6.420—WATER OUTLET ELBOW—CYLINDER HEAD			
Elbow.....	200334	1	1
Stud, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-18 x $1\frac{1}{2}$ ".....	200335	2	2
Lockwasher, $\frac{5}{16}$ " Hx.....	191	2	2
Nut, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-18 Hx.....	205	2	2
Gasket.....	200336	1	1
6.425—RADIATOR OUTLET TUBE			
Tube.....	200450	1	1
Hose.....	200451	2	2
Clamp, $1\frac{1}{8}$ ".....	202128	4	4
6.430—RADIATOR INLET HOSE			
Hose.....	200452	1	1
Clamp, $1\frac{1}{8}$ ".....	202128	2	2
6.440—WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE—DASH UNIT			
Gage.....	200453	1	..
Gage.....	201543	..	1
Screw, #8-32 x $\frac{1}{4}$ " Rd. Hd. Sl.....	310	2	..
Screw, #8-32 x $\frac{1}{4}$ " Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	357	..	2
Adaptor, $\frac{5}{8}$ "-18 x $\frac{1}{2}$ " Pipe Hx. Spec.....	201549	1	..
Gasket.....	201379	1	..
Nut, #10-32 Hx., Terminal.....	202	..	2
Lockwasher, #10 Int. Tooth.....	259	..	2
6.442—WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE—ENGINE UNIT			
Gage.....	201550	..	1
Screw, #8-32 x $\frac{1}{4}$ " Rd. Hd. Sl.....	310	..	1
Lockwasher, #8 Int. Tooth.....	273	..	1
6.470—RADIATOR TIE ROD AND MOUNTING CUSHION			
Tie Rod, Right.....	200454	1	1
Tie Rod, Left.....	200455	1	1
Bolt, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-24 x $\frac{3}{4}$ " Hx. Hd... } to Dash {	224	2	2
Lockwasher, $\frac{5}{16}$ " Med..... } Panel {	240	2	2
Nut, $\frac{3}{8}$ "-24 Hx..... } to {	188	4	4
Lockwasher, $\frac{3}{8}$ " Med... } Radiator {	192	4	4
Cushion.....	200456	1	1
6.480—RADIATOR SHROUD			
Shroud.....	200623	1	1
Bolt, $\frac{3}{8}$ "-16 x $1\frac{1}{16}$ " Hx. Hd.....	363	2	2
Flatwasher, $\frac{3}{8}$ " Sm.....	247	2	2
Lockwasher, $\frac{3}{8}$ " Med.....	192	2	2
Nut, $\frac{3}{8}$ "-16 Hx.....	204	2	2
Anti-Squeak (to Fender).....	201806	2	2
Anti-Squeak (to Air Duct Opening).....	202082	2	2

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity F47	Quantity K100
6.482—RADIATOR SHROUD BAFFLE			
Baffle (includes Weatherstrip).....	201552	1	1
Screw, #10-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	364	8	8
Weatherstrip.....	201553	1	1
6.485—RADIATOR SHROUD—LOWER			
Shroud.....	201551	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	241	2	2
Flatwasher, 3/8" Lg.....	244	4	4
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	192	2	2
Nut, 3/8"-16 Hx.....	204	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	242	10	10
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	10	10
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	10	10
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	10	10
Anti-Squeak.....	201554	2	2
Weatherseal.....	200626	2	2
6.490—RADIATOR GRILL PANEL			
Grill Panel, Chrome.....	200629	1	..
Grill Panel, Painted.....	201555	..	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	242	6	6
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	6	6
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	6	6
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	6	6
Anti-Squeak, Panel—to Fender.....	201556	2	2
Anti-Squeak, Panel—to Shroud.....	201557	2	2
Bumper, Grill to Bumper.....	200627	4	4
6.491—RADIATOR GRILL PANEL EXTENSION			
Extension, Right.....	200630	1	1
Extension, Left.....	200631	1	1
Screw, #10-16 x 3/8" Bind. Hd.....	249	8	8
Speed Nut.....	200632	8	8
Anti-Squeak.....	201571	2	2
6.495—RADIATOR GRILL—LOWER			
Grill, Right.....	201558	..	1
Grill, Left.....	201559	..	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	242	..	8
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	..	8
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	..	8
Screw, #10-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	473	..	2
Lockwasher, #10 Int. Ext. Tooth.....	292	..	2
Cupwasher.....	201560	..	2
6.497—RADIATOR LOWER GRILL MEDALLION			
Medallion "Special".....	201562	..	1
Screw, #10-24 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	473	..	2
Lockwasher, #10 Int. Ext. Tooth.....	292	..	2
Cupwasher.....	201560	..	2
6.498—RADIATOR GRILL—UPPER			
Grill.....	201561	..	1
Screw, #10-24 x 3/8" Hx. Hd. Sl.....	406	..	5
Cupwasher.....	201560	..	1
6.500—RADIATOR UPPER GRILL MOULDING			
Moulding, Right.....	201563	..	1
Moulding, Left.....	201564	..	1
Screw, #10-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	365	..	4
Lockwasher, #10 Int. Ext. Tooth.....	292	..	4
Cupwasher.....	201560	..	2